
Resolution No. 1993-&0

WHEREAS,

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The FEDERAL PROJECTS Fund

For the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1994
certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1993-1994 Federal Projects Fund Budget for Title II
Project 93.21 (Carryover).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners

of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this

~ day of October, 1993 that:

SECTION 1. The Federal Projects Fund 381 is hereby
amended as follows:

Account
Number Account

Approved
Budget

Budget
"Amendment
CInc/Dec)

Amended
Budget

Unappropriated Balances
Title II

34420 Reserve Account 0.00 $2,709.26
$2,709.26

$2,709.26

Total Estimated Available Funds ~ $2,709.26

Estimated Expenditures
72100-355
72100-429

Travel 0.00
Instructional Supplies 0.00

$1,509.26
$1,200.00

$1,509.26
$1,200.00

Total Expenditures ~ $2,709.26 $2,709.26

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of
county Commissioners.

'; .c: •

y,;zCf


